ANNEX A

		Huntingdonshire District (Council - Fees and Charge	s as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
Planning Ap	plication Fees - these are set Nationall	ly and were changed on 6th December 2023								
	Prior Approval	Agricultural and Forestry buildings and operations or demolition of buildings		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Communications (Previously referred to as Telecommunications code systems operators)		S	Apr-15	N	578.00	0.00	578.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use to state funded or registered nursery		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a state funded school or registered nursery		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use of agricultural building to a flexible use within shops, financial and professional services, restaurants and cafes, business, storage or distribution, hotels, or assembly or leisure		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of a building from Office (Use Class B1) use to a use falling within Use Class C3 (Dwelling house)		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use from an agricultural building to a Dwelling house (Use Class C3) where there are no associated building operations		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use of a building from a retail (Use Class A1 or A2) use or a mixed retail and residential use to a use falling within use Class C3 (Dwelling house) where there are no associated building operations		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use from storage or Distribution to Dwellinghouses		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
		Proposed change of use from light industrial to Dwellinghouses		S	Apr-15	N	120.00	0.00	120.00	25.00%
	Full Applications	Householder Applications	Alterations/extensions to a single dwellinghouse, including works within boundary	S	Apr-15	N	258.00	0.00	258.00	25.00%
			Alterations/extensions to two or more dwellinghouses, including works within boundary	S	Apr-15	N	509.00	0.00	509.00	25.00%
		Erection Of Dwellinghouses	Fewer than 10 dwellinghouses	S	Apr-15	N	578.00	0.00	578.00	25.00%
			Between 10 and 50 dwellinghouses	S	Apr-15	N	624.00	0.00	624.00	35.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
						•	£	£	£	%
			More that 50 Dwellinghouses To a maximum of £405,000.	S	Apr-15	N	30860.00	0.00	30,860.00	35.00%
		Erection Of Buildings	No increase in gross floor space or no more than 40 square metres	S	Apr-15	N	293.00	0.00	293.00	25.00%
			More than 40 square metres but less than 1,000 square metres	S	Apr-15	N	578.00	0.00	578.00	25.00%
			Between 1,000 square metres and 3,750 square metres	S	Apr-15	N	624.00	0.00	624.00	35.00%
			More than 3,750 square metres	S	Apr-15	N	30860.00	0.00	30,860.00	35.00%
			plus for each in excess of 3,750square metres up to a maximum of £405,000	S	Apr-15	N	186.00	0.00	186.00	41.00%
	Approval / variation/ discharge of condition	Application for removal or variation of condition following grant of planning permission		S	Apr-15	N	293.00	0.00	293.00	25.00%
		Request for confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with	Per request for householder	S	Apr-15	N	43.00	0.00	43.00	26.00%
			otherwise per request	S	Apr-15	N	145.00	0.00	145.00	25.00%
	Change of use of a building to use as one or more separate dwelling houses, or other cases		Fewer than 10 dwellinghouses (new as of Dec 2023)	S		N	462.00	0.00	462.00	#DIV/0!
	of other cases		More than 10 but not more than 50 dwellings for each	S	Apr-15	N	624.00	0.00	624.00	35.00%
		More than 50 dwellings		S	Apr-15	N	30860.00	0.00	30,860.00	35.00%
			plus for each in excess of 50 up to a maximum of £405,000 (previously £250,000)	s	Apr-15	N	186.00	0.00	186.00	41.00%
	Other changes of use of a building or land			S	Apr-15	N	578.00	0.00	578.00	25.00%
	Advertising	Relating to the business on the premises		S	Apr-15	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	25.00%
		Advanced signs which are not on or visible from the site, directing the public to a business		S	Apr-15	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	25.00%
		Other advertisements		S	Apr-15	N	578.00	0.00	578.00	25.00%
	Application for permission in principle	Fee for each 0.1 hectare of site area		S	Jul-18	N	503.00	0.00	503.00	25.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
				•			£	£	£	%
	Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning	Application in respect of householder development		S	Apr-15	N	43.00	0.00	43.00	26.00%
	permission	Application in respect of other developments		S	Apr-15	N	293.00	0.00	293.00	25.00%
re Applica	tion Fees - these are set by HDC. Wher	e any development that falls within one or more category the fees sh	nould be added together.							
	Householder - Written Advice Only	Householder (Not a Listed Building)		D	Oct-22	S	250.00	50.00	300.00	
		Householder (Listed Building)		D	Oct-22	S	500.00	100.00	600.00	
			Optional Pre-application Meeting	D	Oct-22	S	200.00	40.00	240.00	
	Enforcement - Written Advice Only	Enforcement (Not a Listed Building)		D	Oct-22	S	865.00	173.00	1,038.00	
		Enforcement (Listed Building)		D	Oct-22	S	1730.00	346.00	2,076.00	
	Lawful Development Certificate	Lawful Development Certificate Exisiting/Proposed - Householder		D	Oct-22	S	345.00	69.00	414.00	
		Lawful Development Certificate Exisiting/Proposed - Proposed Minor Development		D	Oct-22	S	690.00	138.00	828.00	
								0.00	0.00	
	Written Advice only - Residential Development	1 additional dwelling proposed		D	Oct-22	s	350.00	70.00	420.00	25.00%
		1 additional dwelling proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	700.00	140.00	840.00	
		2-9 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	2250.00	450.00	2,700.00	305.00%
		2-9 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	4500.00	900.00	5,400.00	
		Optional Pre-application Meeting (1-9 Dwellings)		D	Oct-22	S	475.00	95.00	570.00	
		10-19 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	3000.00	600.00	3,600.00	
		10-19 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	6000.00	1200.00	7,200.00	

		Huntingdonshire District (Council - Fees and Charg	ges as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change fron 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Optional Pre-application Meeting (10+ Dwellings)		D	Oct-22	S	840.00	168.00	1,008.00	
		20-29 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	4650.00	930.00	5,580.00	
		20-29 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	9300.00	1860.00	11,160.00	
		30-39 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	6300.00	1260.00	7,560.00	
		30-39 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	12600.00	2520.00	15,120.00	
		40-49 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	7950.00	1590.00	9,540.00	
		40-49 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	15900.00	3180.00	19,080.00	
		50-59 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	9600.00	1920.00	11,520.00	
		50-59 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	19200.00	3840.00	23,040.00	
		60-69 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	11250.00	2250.00	13,500.00	
		60-69 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	22500.00	4500.00	27,000.00	
		70-79 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	12900.00	2580.00	15,480.00	
		70-79 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	25800.00	5160.00	30,960.00	
		80-89 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	14550.00	2910.00	17,460.00	
		80-89 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	29100.00	5820.00	34,920.00	
		90-99 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	16200.00	3240.00	19,440.00	
		90-99 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	32400.00	6480.00	38,880.00	
		100-119 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	18750.00	3750.00	22,500.00	
		100-119 additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	37500.00	7500.00	45,000.00	
		120-139 additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	21900.00	4380.00	26,280.00	
		adultional dwellings proposed		D	OCI-22	3	21900.00	4500.00	20,200.00	

			Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Char	ges as at April	2024					
Service	Element		Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
								£	£	£	%
		120-139	additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	43800.00	8760.00	52,560.00	
		140-159	additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	25050.00	5010.00	30,060.00	
		140-159	additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	50100.00	10020.00	60,120.00	
		160-179	additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	28200.00	5640.00	33,840.00	
		160-179	additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	56400.00	11280.00	67,680.00	
		180-199	additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	31350.00	6270.00	37,620.00	
		180-199	additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	62700.00	12540.00	75,240.00	
		200+	additional dwellings proposed		D	Oct-22	S	31425.00	6285.00	37,710.00	
				Additional dwellings 201+	D	Oct-22	S	75.00	15.00	90.00	
		200+	additional dwellings proposed (Listed Building Affected)		D	Oct-22	S	62850.00	12570.00	75,420.00	
				Additional dwellings 201+	D	Oct-22	S	150.00	30.00	180.00	
	Written Advice only - Agricultural buildings	0 - 465 s	q m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	192.40	38.48	230.88	30.00%
	· ·	0 - 465 s	q m additional floor space (Listed Building Affected)		D	Mar-16	S	384.80	76.96	461.76	
		466 sq m	additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	304.00	60.80	364.80	0.00%
		465 sq m	additional floor space (Listed Building Affected)		D	Mar-16	S	608.00	121.60	729.60	
	Written Advice only - Other buildings	1 - 99 sq	m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	364.00	72.80	436.80	30.00%
	(Commercial)	100 - 100	00 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	s	728.80	145.76	874.56	31.00%
		1001 -50	00 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	2250.00	450.00	2,700.00	25.00%
		5001 - 10	0,000 sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	S	6552.00	1310.40	7,862.40	30.00%
		10,001 +	sq m additional floor space		D	Mar-16	s	14768.00	2953.60	17,721.60	30.00%
		10,001 +	эү птачишонан ноог эрасе		ט	iviai - 10	3	14700.00	2903.00	17,721.00	

		Tranting donorme Distric	t Council - Fees and Charge			ı	 			T
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
	Written Advice only - Change of Use			D	Mar-16	S	304.00	60.80	364.80	9.00%
	Written Advice only - Principle of Development (Minor)			D	Mar-16	S	1088.80	217.76	1,306.56	96.00%
	Written Advice only - Principle of Development (Major)			D	Mar-16	S	5000.00	1000.00	6,000.00	178.00%
	Admin fee on invalid Planning Application refunds		per refund	S	Mar-16	S	60.00	12.00	72.00	20.00%
Refuse Coll	lection									
	Household Bulky Waste		1-3 items	D		N	35.00	0.00	35.00	0.00%
	Household Bulky Waste		4-6 items	D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
	Household Bulky Waste		7-10 items	D		N	75.00	0.00	75.00	0.00%
	Commercial Bulky Waste		Per hour	D		N	150.00	0.00	150.00	0.00%
	Green Bin	Early Bird Deal	Per annum	D		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	N/A
	Green Bin		Per annum	D		N	57.50	0.00	57.50	N/A
	Second Green Bin		Per annum	D		N	30.00	0.00	30.00	(40.00%
	Bins for New Developments		set of 3	D	Apr-23	N	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
	Delivery Charge	Domestic wheel bin	per bin	D	Apr-23	N	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
	Commercial Waste	Price on application	Prices start from £4.10 per lift/collection							
Markets										
	St Ives Weekly Markets	Casual traders	10ft Pitch			E	24.20	0.00	24.20	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Permanent traders	10ft Pitch			E	18.00	0.00	18.00	0.00%
		Additional Pitches Friday	10ft Pitch			E	10.30	0.00	10.30	0.00%
		Additional Pitches Monday	10ft Pitch			Е	11.35	0.00	11.35	0.00%
	Huntingdon Weekly Market	Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Prime Pitch)			E	19.50	0.00	19.50	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 1)			Е	15.40	0.00	15.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermeditate 2)			E	14.40	0.00	14.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 3)			E	13.40	0.00	13.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Wednesday Market	10ft Ptich (End Pitch)			E	10.25	0.00	10.25	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Prime Pitch)			E	22.70	0.00	22.70	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 1)			E	20.60	0.00	20.60	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 2)			E	19.00	0.00	19.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 3)			E	18.00	0.00	18.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 4)			E	15.50	0.00	15.50	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Pitch (Intermediate 5)			E	14.40	0.00	14.40	0.00%
		Huntingdon Saturday Market	10ft Ptich (End Pitch)			E	10.30	0.00	10.30	0.00%
	St Ives Bank Holiday Markets	Market Hill regular trader	10ft Pitch			E	26.00	0.00	26.00	0.00%
		Market Hill non - regular trader	10ft Pitch			E	34.00	0.00	34.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Char	rges as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Market Hill casual trader (on the day) RAINING AT 8am	10ft Pitch			Е	36.00	0.00	36.00	0.00%
		Market Hill casual trader (on the day) DRY AT 8am	10ft Pitch			E	45.00	0.00	45.00	0.00%
	Electricity supply	per day				S	4.90	0.98	5.88	0.00%
Fair	Fair Huntingdon	Riverside car park	per day			Z	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
Car parking	ı	HDC operated short stay p&d car parks (up to 4 hours subject to site)	Up to 1 hour	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 15 minutes	D		S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 30 minutes	D		S	1.17	0.23	1.40	0.00%
			Up to 1 hour & 45 minutes	D		S	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	2.17	0.43	2.60	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	2.33	0.47	2.80	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	2.67	0.53	3.20	0.00%

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.83	0.57	3.40	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		HDC operated long stay p&d car parks (up to 23 hours subject to site)	Up to 2 hours	D		s	1.33	0.27	1.60	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 15 minutes	D		s	1.42	0.28	1.70	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.50	0.30	1.80	0.00%
			Up to 2 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.58	0.32	1.90	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 15 minutes	D		S	1.75	0.35	2.10	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 30 minutes	D		S	1.83	0.37	2.20	0.00%
			Up to 3 hours & 45 minutes	D		S	1.92	0.38	2.30	0.00%
			Up to 4 hours	D		S	2.00	0.40	2.40	0.00%
			Up to 10 hours	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
			Up to 23 hours	D		S	3.33	0.67	4.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	Up to 2 hr	D		S	0.83	0.17	1.00	0.00%
			2 hr to a maximum of 6 hr	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
			Daily bay suspension inc events	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Cha	rges as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
	Permit Charges	Resident season ticket permit	6 months	D		S	129.17	25.83	155.00	0.00%
		Resident season ticket permit	12 months	D		S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		Resident season ticket permit (Low emission discount)	6 months	D		S	64.58	12.92	77.50	0.00%
		Resident season ticket permit (Low emission discount)	12 months	D		S	125.00	25.00	150.00	0.00%
		Residents Historiccar park permits	12 months	D		S	83.33	16.67	100.00	0.00%
		Residents Historic car park permits (low emission discount)	12 months	D		s	41.67	8.33	50.00	0.00%
		Resident On-Street parking permit administration	per permit	D		5	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Season ticket permit	6 months	D		S	129.17	25.83	155.00	0.00%
		Season ticket permit	12 months	D		S	250.00	50.00	300.00	0.00%
		HDC Permit	daily	D		S	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
		Season ticket permit (Low emission discount)	6 months	D		S	64.58	12.92	77.50	0.00%
		Season ticket permit (Low emission discount)	12 months	D		S	125.00	25.00	150.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	6 months	D		S	25.00	5.00	30.00	0.00%
		Huntingdon - Hinchingbrooke Country Park	12 months	D		S	41.67	8.33	50.00	0.00%
		Coach Permit	daily	D		S	12.50	2.50	15.00	0.00%
		Skip Permit	weekly	D		S	33.33	6.67	40.00	0.00%
	Other Charges & Fees	Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (Off-Street)		D		N	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
		Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (Off-Street) if paid within 14 days		D		N	40.00	0.00	40.00	0.00%
		Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (On-street)		D		N	40.00	0.00	40.00	(33.00%)
										ļ

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Parking Excess & Penalty Charges (On-street) if paid within 14 days		D		N	20.00	0.00	20.00	(50.00%)
		Release Charge (barrier car park)	per release	D		S	166.67	33.33	200.00	0.00%
		Removal Charge	per removal	D		S	166.67	33.33	200.00	0.00%
		Storage charge	per day	D		S	33.33	6.67	40.00	0.00%
		HDC operated car park bay suspension inc events	per bay per day	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Administration (relating to events)	staff cost (recharged hourly - max hourly cost listed)	D		S	30.00	6.00	36.00	0.00%
		Administration (amend permit/refund/reprint)	per change	D		S	8.33	1.67	10.00	0.00%
		Charging per kWh based on supplier cost	per unit used	D		S	0.53	0.11	0.64	N/A
Countryside	3									
	Room Hire	Both Rooms	full day	D		S	270.00	54.00	324.00	17.00%
		Both Rooms	half day	D		S	180.00	36.00	216.00	16.00%
		Tea & Coffee	whole day per person	D		S	4.80	0.96	5.76	48.00%
		Tea & Coffee	half day per person	D		S	3.50	0.70	4.20	56.00%
	Paxton Pits VC	Ranger Present	per hour	D		E	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00%
		No Ranger Present	per hour	D		E	16.00	0.00	16.00	0.00%
	Rangers price list	Forest school sessions	per 1.5hr session	D		N	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
	- '	Evening activities	per hour	D		N	45.00	0.00		0.00%
		-								

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Guided walk for groups	per hour (Plus travel expenses)	D		N	45.00	0.00	45.00	0.00%
		School visits	per child	D		N	6.00	0.00	6.00	0.00%
		Special Needs Groups upto 10		D		N	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Special needs placements	per day	D		N	35.00	0.00	35.00	0.00%
		Corporate Work Parties	no charge for EA NE (govt bodies)	D		s	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
		Corporate Work Parties Commercial Business	per day negotiable	D		S	10.50	2.10	12.60	0.00%
		Corporate Away Day with Activities and Refreshments	per person varies depending on activites	D		S	35.00	7.00	42.00	0.00%
	Drop in Children Events	minibeast hunting etc	per person	D		s	2.50	0.50	3.00	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	if prizes offered	per person	D		S	3.55	0.71	4.26	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	craft session with refreshments	per person	D		S	10.60	2.12	12.72	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	special events / workshops costed on request		D			0.00			
	HCP Mainly	camping	per person	D		s	3.00	0.60	3.60	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	craft fairs	per table	D		S	16.67	3.33	20.00	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	equipment hire for public	per set	D		s	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
	HCP Mainly	equipment hire no ranger inc pond dipping nets	per set	D		S	1.67	0.33	2.00	0.00%
		green willow	3 ft bundle	D		S	2.92	0.58	3.50	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
			4 ft bundle	D		S	3.75	0.75	4.50	0.00%
			5 ft bundle	D		S	4.58	0.92	5.50	0.00%
			6 ft bundle	D		S	5.42	1.08	6.50	0.00%
			7 ft bundle	D		S	6.25	1.25	7.50	0.00%
			8 ft bundle	D		S	7.08	1.42	8.50	0.00%
		charcoal	1,5kg bag	D		S	4.00	0.80	4.80	0.00%
		logs	m3	D		S	133.33	26.67	160.00	0.00%
			tonne bag unsplit	D		S	54.17	10.83	65.00	0.00%
			net bag	D		S	5.00	1.00	6.00	0.00%
		flowers vegetables and plants from nursery	individually priced	D		S				
		activity sheets/ trails /spotter charts	individually priced from £2.00	D		Z				
		memorial trees	planting only	D		S	41.67	8.33	50.00	0.00%
		manusial banks HOD	:			0	400.07	22.52	000.00	0.00%
		memorial benches HCP	installation and maintenance	D		S	166.67	33.33	200.00	0.00%
		memorial perch PP	donation to Friends	D						

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
	Paxton Pits	Mooring (Between 8m -20m)	per ft boat	D	Yr19/20	S	19.80	3.96	23.76	26.00%
				D	YR 20/21	S	21.80	4.36	26.16	38.00%
				D	YR 21/22	S	23.80	4.76	28.56	38.00%
				D	YR 22/23	s	25.80	5.16	30.96	50.00%
				D	YR 23/24	S	28.00	5.60	33.60	56.00%
			5 YEAR LICENCES already agreed, any new lic 2016 have already been paying £15.7							
ссти										
	Subject Access Request	Request for CCTV footage relating directly to the person making the request	per request							
	Third Party Request	Request for CCTV footage relating to insurance claims etc. relating to third party data minimum charge	per request	D		S	100.00	20.00	120.00	0.00%
Facilities										
	Civic Suite hire	Monday - Friday	Combined room (8am-6pm) per day			s	342.70	68.54	411.24	22.00%
			per hour			S	50.20	10.04	60.24	22.00%
			Half room(8am-6pm) per day			S	195.80	39.16	234.96	22.00%
			per hour			S	50.20	10.04	60.24	22.00%
			Combined room after 6pm per hour			S	112.60	22.52	135.12	22.00%
			Half room after 6pm per hour			S	50.20	10.04	60.24	22.00%
		Weekends	Combined room (8am-6pm) per day			S	550.10	110.02	660.12	22.00%
			per hour			s	71.00	14.20	85.20	22.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
			Half room (8am - 6pm) per day			S	342.70	68.54	411.24	22.00%
			per hour			S	71.00	14.20	85.20	22.00%
			Combined room after 6pm per hour			S	137.10	27.42	164.52	22.00%
			Half room after 6pm per hour			S	84.50	16.90	101.40	22.00%
Caravan site	licences									
	No charge									
	Relevant Protected Sites	Licence Application	4 - 15 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	366.90	0.00	366.90	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	454.40	0.00	454.40	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	505.00	0.00	505.00	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	580.00	0.00	580.00	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	629.40	0.00	629.40	0.00%
		Annual Licence Fee	4 - 15 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	216.50	0.00	216.50	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	271.65	0.00	271.65	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	313.00	0.00	313.00	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	366.90	0.00	366.90	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	421.85	0.00	421.85	0.00%
		Licence Transfer	4 - 15 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	112.20	0.00	112.20	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
			16 - 39 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	112.20	0.00	112.20	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	112.20	0.00	112.20	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	112.20	0.00	112.20	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	112.20	0.00	112.20	0.00%
		Licence Variation	4 - 15 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	224.40	0.00	224.40	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	224.40	0.00	224.40	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	224.40	0.00	224.40	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	224.40	0.00	224.40	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D	Apr-23	N	224.40	0.00	224.40	0.00%
	Deposit of site rules	Charge for depositing site rules	4 - 15 pitches	D		N	56.10	0.00	56.10	0.00%
			16 - 39 pitches	D		N	56.10	0.00	56.10	0.00%
			40 - 75 pitches	D		N	56.10	0.00	56.10	0.00%
			76 - 123 pitches	D		N	56.10	0.00	56.10	0.00%
			Over 124 pitches	D		N	56.10	0.00	56.10	0.00%
Cooling Tow	vers and Evaporative Condensers									
		Registrations	No charge	S						
Environmen	tal Permits									

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change fron 2023/24
						•	£	£	£	%
		for Part A(2) Installations and Small Waste Incineration Plant (Fee: y scheme issued by the Department for Environment Food and Ru	s and Charges) (England) Scheme 2017; and the Local Authority Portal Affairs (Defra) will take precedence	ermits for part B Installa	ations and Mobil	e Plant a	nd Solvent Emis	sion Activit	ties (Fees and Cl	harges) (England)
Д	Application Fee	Part A2	Application	S		N	3,363.00	0.00	3,363.00	0.00
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00
			Surrender/ partial transfer	S		N	698.00	0.00	698.00	0.00
			Transfer	S		N	235.00	0.00	235.00	0.00
			Substantial variation	S		N	1,368.00	0.00	1,368.00	0.00
			Reimbursement of the advertising costs incurred in informing public consultees, recharged in full	ı						
		Part B	Application	S		N	1,650.00	0.00	1,650.00	0.00
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00
			Surrender/ partial surrender	S						
			Transfer	S		N	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00
			Partial Transfer	S		N	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00
			Substantial variation	S		N	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00
		Reduced fee (except vehicle refinishers)	Application	S		N	155.00	0.00	155.00	0.00
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	71.00	0.00	71.00	0.00
			Substantial variation	S		N	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00
			Partial Transfer	S		N	47.00	0.00	47.00	0.00

		Huntingdonshire District	t Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Vehicle refinishers	Application	S		N	362.00	0.00	362.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	71.00	0.00	71.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		N	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		N	47.00	0.00	47.00	0.00%
		Petrol vapour recovery stages 1&2 combined	Application	S		N	257.00	0.00	257.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	71.00	0.00	71.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		N	102.00	0.00	102.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		N	47.00	0.00	47.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant	Application	S		N	1,650.00	0.00	1,650.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		N	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
			Transfer	S		N	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		N	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 3rd to 7th applications	Application	S		N	985.00	0.00	985.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		N	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
			Transfer	S		N	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
			Partial Transfer	S		N	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 8th and subsequent applications	Application	S		N	498.00	0.00	498.00	0.00%
			Additional fee for operating without a permit	S		N	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00%
			Substantial variation	S		N	1,050.00	0.00	1,050.00	0.00%
			Transfer	S		N	169.00	0.00	169.00	0.00%
			Partial Transfer	S		N	497.00	0.00	497.00	0.00%
		Where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and waste application there is an extra charge in addition to the above charges		S		N	279.00	0.00	279.00	0.00%
	Annual subsistence fees	Part A2	Low Risk	S		N	1,343.00	0.00	1,343.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	1,507.00	0.00	1,507.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	2,230.00	0.00	2,230.00	0.00%
			Additional Fee for payment by installments	S		N	38.00	0.00	38.00	0.00%
			Late payment charge	s		N	52.00	0.00	52.00	0.00%
			Operation with EC reporting requirement	S		N	103.00	0.00	103.00	0.00%
		Part B	Low Risk	s		N	772.00	0.00	772.00	0.00%
			Including waste (Reg 33) add	S		N	104.00	0.00	104.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	1,161.00	0.00	1,161.00	0.00%
			Including waste (Reg 33) add	S		N	156.00	0.00	156.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	1,747.00	0.00	1,747.00	0.00%
			Including waste (Reg 33) add	S		N	207.00	0.00	207.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District (Council - Fees and Charges	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Deducadás (sucestadades esfeciales es)	Low Piels	S		N	70.00	0.00	70.00	0.00%
		Reduced fee (except vehicle refinishers)	Low Risk			N	79.00	0.00	79.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	158.00	0.00	158.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	237.00	0.00	237.00	0.00%
		Vehicle refinishers	Low Risk	S		N	228.00	0.00	228.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	365.00	0.00	365.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	548.00	0.00	548.00	0.00%
		Petrol vapour recovery stages 1 &2 combined	Low Risk	s		N	113.00	0.00	113.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	226.00	0.00	226.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	341.00	0.00	341.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant	Low Risk	S		N	626.00	0.00	626.00	0.00%
		woone dusting and soleening plant								
			Medium Risk	S		N	1,034.00	0.00	1,034.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	1,551.00	0.00	1,551.00	0.00%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 3rd to 7th applications	Low Risk	S		N	385.00	0.00	385.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	617.00	0.00	617.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	924.00	0.00	924.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Mobile crushing and screening plant 8th and subsequent applications	Low Risk	S		N	198.00	0.00	198.00	0.00%
			Medium Risk	S		N	314.00	0.00	314.00	0.00%
			High Risk	S		N	473.00	0.00	473.00	0.00%
		Late payment		S		N	52.00	0.00	52.00	0.00%
		Additional Fee for payment by installments		S		N	38.00	0.00	38.00	0.00%
Food Hygie	ne & Safety									
	Food Premises Approvals	Cost of approval	No charge	S						
	FHRS Rescore Visits	Cost of Visit		D		S	150.00	30.00	180.00	0.00%
	Health Certificate			D	Apr-23	N	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
	Amendment to original Health Certificate per amendment			D	Apr-23	N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
	Wet signed hard copy of Health Certificate			D	Apr-23	N	125.00	0.00	125.00	0.00%
	Food examination certificate		Small & simple	D	Apr-23	S	165.00	33.00	198.00	0.00%
			Larger & more complex per hour (min £198)	D		S	60.08	12.02	72.10	0.00%
	Food hygiene courses		Level 2	D		Е	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
			Level 3	D		Е	299.00	0.00	299.00	0.00%
			CD	D		S	47.08	9.42	56.50	0.00%
Housing										
	Houses in Multiple Occupation	Initial licence		D	Apr-23	N	605.00	0.00	605.00	10.00%
		Licence Variation	Small & simple No inspection required	D	Apr-23	N	66.88	0.00	66.88	10.00%
		Licence Variation	Larger and more complex inspection required	D	Apr-23	N	160.51	0.00	145.92	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charges	as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Renewal of licence		D	Apr-23	N	220.00	0.00	220.00	10.00%
		Revocation of licence		D		N	110.00	0.00	110.00	10.00%
		Where a house in multiple occupation fails to meet the terms and condit at the time of renewal of the licence at the rate of £97.00 per additional involved (e.g. gas engineer's fees)				N	106.70	0.00	106.70	10.00%
	Accommodation certificate	Issue		D	Apr-23	S	162.47	32.49	194.96	10.00%
Information	Requests									
	Environmental Information Enquiry		Contaminated land - site specific	D	Apr-23	N	186.95	0.00	186.95	10.00%
			Simple request	D	Apr-23	N	53.55	0.00	53.55	10.00%
Public Healt	h Funerals	Administration charge associated with the organisation of a Public Health Funeral		D	Apr-23	N	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00%
Pest control										
	Wasps nests	Treatment charge	First nest			S	62.50	12.50	75.00	0.00%
			Subsequent nests treated at the same visit			S	16.00	3.20	19.20	0.00%
	Rats and mice	Treatment charge	First call and maximum of two re-visits to replenish bait			S	80.00	16.00	96.00	0.00%
	Ants, booklice, carpet beetles, fleas, larder beetles and other insects	Treatment charge	First visit			S	67.00	13.40	80.40	0.00%
			Second visit			S	33.00	6.60	39.60	0.00%
	Call out charge or missed appointment					S	30.00	6.00	36.00	0.00%
	Invoicing charge					S	12.50	2.50	15.00	0.00%
	Rat Boxes		Per treatment			s	6.00	1.20	7.20	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charg	es as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
	Mouse Boxes		Per treatment			S	1.00	0.20	1.20	0.00%
	Difenacoum		Per Kilo			S	2.40	0.48	2.88	0.00%
	Rat bait per tray		Per treatment			S	0.60	0.12	0.72	0.00%
	Rat bait per box		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	0.00%
	Rat bait per pipe		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	0.00%
	Brodificoum		Per Kilo			s	6.30	1.26	7.56	0.00%
	Mouse bait per tray		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	0.00%
	Mouse bait per box		Per treatment			S	1.20	0.24	1.44	0.00%
	Brodificum wax blocks 20gm					s	0.37	0.07	0.44	(1.00%)
	Hourly rate					S	45.00	9.00	54.00	0.00%
	Invoicing charge					S	10.42	2.08	12.50	0.00%
	Stray dogs	Statutory Charge	per dog	S		N	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00%
		Dog warden Service charge	per dog	D	Apr-23	S	65.00	13.00	78.00	(19.00%)
		Dog returned directly to owner without kennelling, plus statutory fine	per dog	S/D	Apr-23	S	90.00	18.00	108.00	13.00%
		Stray dogs claimed by owner from kennels without incurring overnight kennelling charge	per dog per period before 4:00pm	S/D	Apr-23	S	90.00	18.00	108.00	13.00%
							0.5	9.5-	0.5.	
	Kennelling Charge Overnight	Statutory Charge Day of Arrival	per dog	S		N	25.00	0.00	25.00	0.00%
		Dog warden Service charge Day of Arrival	per dog	D	Apr-23	N	65.00	0.00	65.00	(19.00%)
		Kennelling overnight charge	per dog	S/D	Apr-23	N	30.00	0.00	30.00	(25.00%)

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charg	ges as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Kennelling overnight charge from 2nd Night - 7th Night per Night	per dog	S/D	Apr-23	N	30.00	0.00	30.00	(25.00%)
		Kennelling overnight charge from 8th Night Owner has lost legal right claim the dog	to							
icensing	ted with the Gambling Act 2005 are dete	rmined in accordance with The Gambling (Premises Licence Fees) (Eng	land and Wales) Regulations 2007. In the case of	error, the Regulations, or a	nv update there	to will take	e precedence			
	•		, 5	, ,	, ,					
	Gambling Act 2005	Club Machine Permit		S		N	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00%
		Gaming Machine two or less		S		N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
		Gaming Machine Permit		S		N	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00%
		Adult Gaming Centre - new		S		N	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00%
		Adult Gaming Centre - renewal		S		N	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00%
		Unlicensed Family Entertainment Centre		S		N	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
		Other Gambling Premises- new		S		N	3,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00%
		Other Gambling Premises- renewal		S		N	600.00	0.00	600.00	0.00%
		Lotteries(Small society)- new		S		N	40.00	0.00	40.00	0.00%
		Lotteries(Small society)-renewal		S		N	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
ees associa	ted with the Licensing Act 2003 are deter	rmined in accordance with The Licensing Act 2003 (Fees) Regulations 2	005. In the case of error, the Regulations, or any ι	update thereto will take prec	edence					
	Licensing Act 2003	Club Premises - Change of relevant registered address of club		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	ouncil - Fees and Charç	ges as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Club Premises - Notification of change of name or alteration of club rules		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Club Premises - Theft, loss etc. of club certificate		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Application for a provisional statement where premises being built		S		N	315.00	0.00	315.00	0.00%
		Duty to notify change of name or address		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder		S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Minor Variation		S		N	89.00	0.00	89.00	0.00%
		Notification of change of name or address		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Removal of DPS Community Premises		S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters		S		N	21.00	0.00	21.00	0.00%
		Personal Licences - Initial Application		S		N	37.00	0.00	37.00	0.00%
		Personal Licences - Renewal		S		N	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
		Personal Licences - Theft, Loss etc.		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Application for Transfer		S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Application to vary licence to specify individual as		S		N	23.00	0.00	23.00	0.00%
		designated premises supervisor (DPS) Premises Licence - Loss of Premises Summary		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Premises Licence - Theft, loss etc.		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Temporary Event Notices - Application		S		N	21.00	0.00	21.00	0.00%
		Temporary Event Notices - Theft, loss etc.		S		N	10.50	0.00	10.50	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (10,000 - 14,999 attendance		s		N	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00%
		at any one time)- new Additional fee for large venues and events (15,000 - 19,999 attendance at any one time)-new		s		N	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District Cou	ncil - Fees and Cha	rges as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
-							£	£	£	%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (20,000 - 29,999 attendance at any one time)- new		S		N	8,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (30,000 - 39,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		N	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (40,000 - 49,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		N	24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (5,000 - 9,999 attendance at any one time) - new		s		N	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (50,000 - 59,999 attendance at any one time)- new		S		N	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (60,000 - 69,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		N	40,000.00	0.00	40,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (70,000 - 79,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		N	48,000.00	0.00	48,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (80,000 - 89,999 attendance at any one time) - new		S		N	56,000.00	0.00	56,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (90,000 and over attendance at any one time) - new		S		N	64,000.00	0.00	64,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (5,000-9,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (10,000 - 14,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal		S		N	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (15,000 - 19,999 attendance at any one time)-renewal		S		N	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (20,000 - 29,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal		S		N	4,000.00	0.00	4,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (30,000 - 39,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	8,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (40,000 - 49,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	12,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (50,000 - 59,999 attendance at any one time)- renewal		S		N	16,000.00	0.00	16,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (60,000 - 69,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	20,000.00	0.00	20,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (70,000 - 79,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	24,000.00	0.00	24,000.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District C	ouncil - Fees and Cha	rges as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (80,000 - 89,999 attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	28,000.00	0.00	28,000.00	0.00%
		Additional fee for large venues and events (90,000 and over attendance at any one time) - renewal		S		N	32,000.00	0.00	32,000.00	0.00%
		Premise - A (£0 - £4300) (initial issue)		S		N	100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00%
		Premise - A (£0 - £4300) (renewal)		s		N	70.00	0.00	70.00	0.00%
		Premise - B (£4301 - £33,000) (initial issue)		s		N	190.00	0.00	190.00	0.00%
		Premise - B (£4301 - £33,000) (renewal)		s		N	180.00	0.00	180.00	0.00%
		Premise - C (£33,001 - £87,000) (initial issue)		s		N	315.00	0.00	315.00	0.00%
		Premise - C (£33,001 - £87,000) (renewal)		s		N	295.00	0.00	295.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) (initial issue)		s		N	450.00	0.00	450.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) (renewal)		S		N	320.00	0.00	320.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) and primary business is Alcohol sales (initial issue)		S		N	900.00	0.00	900.00	0.00%
		Premise - D (£87,000 - £125,000) and primary business is Alcohol sales (renewal)		S		N	640.00	0.00	640.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) (initial issue)		S		N	635.00	0.00	635.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) (renewal)		s		N	350.00	0.00	350.00	0.00%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) and primary business is Alcohol sales (initial issue)		S		N	1,905.00	0.00	1,905.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Char	ges as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Premise - E (£125,000 and above) and primary business is Alcohol sales (renewal)		S		N	1,905.00	0.00	1,905.00	0.00%
	Miscellaneous Licences	Personal Registration - Electrolysis, Ear Piercing, Acupuncture or Tattooing		S	Apr-23	N	131.00	0.00	131.00	0.00%
	Miscellaneous Licences	Premises Registration		D	Apr-23	N	170.00	0.00	170.00	0.00%
		Registration Variation Fee		D	Apr-23	N	50.00	0.00	50.00	0.00%
	Sex Establishment licences	Sex Establishment - New		S		N	2,824.00	0.00	2,824.00	0.00%
		Sex Establishment - Renewal		S		N	2,824.00	0.00	2,824.00	0.00%
	Driving Licences	Intial Issue	3 Yearly Licence	S		N	175.00	0.00	175.00	0.00%
		Renewal	3 Yearly Licence	S		N	120.00	0.00	120.00	0.00%
		DVSA check	no longer available	D		N	0.00	0.00	0.00	(100.00%)
		Knowledge & Competency test		D		N	60.00	0.00	60.00	9.00%
		Digital Advertising	no longer available	D		N	0.00	0.00	0.00	(100.00%)
		Replacement badge / Licence		D		N	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
		1 year Licence (where determined by delegation)		D		N	81.00	0.00	81.00	0.00%
		Safeguarding training		D		N	30.00	0.00	30.00	0.00%
	Vehicle Licences	Private Hire - Initial grant (*Incl signs)	1 Year	D		N	256.00	0.00	256.00	0.00%
		Pivate Hire - Renewal	1 Year	D		N	195.00	0.00	195.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire Distric	t Council - Fees and Charg	es as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Hackney Carriage initial grant (*Incl sign)	1 Year	D		N	256.00	0.00	256.00	0.00%
		Hackney Carriage Renewal	1 Year	D		N	195.00	0.00	195.00	0.00%
		Garage test Hackney Carriage (*Incl meter test)	no longer available	D		N	0.00	0.00	0.00	(100.00%)
		Hackney Carriage meter test only	no longer available	D		N	0.00	0.00	0.00	(100.00%)
		Garage test Private Hire & HC Saloon (Plates 1 - 45)	1 Year	D		N	45.50	0.00	45.50	0.00%
		Re-test	1 Year	D		N	45.50	0.00	45.50	0.00%
		Replacement of Brackets	1 Year	D		N	15.00	0.00	15.00	0.00%
		Replacement of plates	1 Year	D		N	22.00	0.00	22.00	10.00%
		Transfer of interest	1 Year	D		N	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
		Door signs - magnetic Per pair		D		N	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
		Door signs - permanent Per pair		D		N	15.00	0.00	15.00	0.00%
	Private Hire Operator's Licences	Initial issue	5 Yearly Licence	D		N	495.00	0.00	495.00	0.00%
		Renewal	5 Yearly Licence	D		N	400.00	0.00	400.00	0.00%
		Renewal yearly Licence where permitted	1 Year	D		N	125.00	0.00	125.00	0.00%
		Driver's Identification Badges	no longer available	D		N	0.00	0.00	0.00	(100.00%)
		Change of name / address / vehicle details		D		N	12.00	0.00	12.00	20.00%

			Huntingdonshire Distric	t Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element		Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
								£	£	£	%
Animal Welf	fare										
	Animal Boarding Establishments	0 - 5	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	151.00	0.00	151.00	6.00%
		0 - 5	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	129.00	0.00	129.00	7.00%
		6 - 25	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	7.00%
		6 - 25	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	200.00	0.00	200.00	7.00%
		26 - 50	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	176.00	0.00	176.00	7.00%
		26 - 50	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	270.00	0.00	270.00	7.00%
		50+	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	201.00	0.00	201.00	7.00%
		50+	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	317.00	0.00	317.00	7.00%
		0 - 5	Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	153.00	0.00	153.00	7.00%
		0 - 5	Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	188.00	0.00	188.00	7.00%
		6 - 25	Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	7.00%
			Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	223.00	0.00	223.00	7.00%
			Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N				7.00%
						•		177.00	0.00	177.00	
		26 - 50	Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	282.00	0.00	282.00	7.00%
		50+	Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	200.00	0.00	200.00	7.00%
		50+	Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	340.00	0.00	340.00	7.00%
		0 - 5	Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	153.00	0.00	153.00	7.00%
i											ļ

		Huntingdonshire D	District Council - Fees and Ch	arges as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	223.00	0.00	223.00	7.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	7.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	248.00	0.00	248.00	7.00%
		26 - 50 Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	176.00	0.00	176.00	7.00%
		26 - 50 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	305.00	0.00	305.00	7.00%
		50+ Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	200.00	0.00	200.00	7.00%
		50+ Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	364.00	0.00	364.00	7.00%
		0 - 5 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	153.00	0.00	153.00	7.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	7.00%
		26 - 50 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	176.00	0.00	176.00	7.00%
		50+ Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	200.00	0.00	200.00	7.00%
		0 - 5 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	96.00	0.00	96.00	7.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	118.00	0.00	118.00	7.00%
		26 - 50 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	141.00	0.00	141.00	7.00%
		50+ Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	7.00%
	Dog Breeding	0 - 5 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	153.00	0.00	153.00	7.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	130.00	0.00	130.00	7.00%

		Huntingdons	hire District Council - Fees and Charg	ges as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
	6 - 2	25 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	7.00%
	6 - 2	25 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	200.00	0.00	200.00	7.00%
	25+	Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	176.00	0.00	176.00	7.00%
	25+	Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	257.00	0.00	257.00	7.00%
	0 -	5 Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
	0 -	5 Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
	6 - 2	25 Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
	6 - 3	25 Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	209.00	0.00	209.00	0.00%
	25+	Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
	25+	- Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	264.00	0.00	264.00	0.00%
	0 -	5 Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
	0 -	5 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	187.00	0.00	187.00	0.00%
	6 - 3	25 Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
	6 - 2	25 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	231.00	0.00	231.00	0.00%
	25+	- Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
	25+	- Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	275.00	0.00	275.00	0.00%
	0 -	5 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	es as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		6 - 25 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	90.00	0.00	90.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	113.00	0.00	113.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	135.00	0.00	135.00	0.00%
	Selling animals as pets	Animals as pets Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	121.00	0.00	121.00	0.00%
		For each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	121.00	0.00	121.00	0.00%
		For each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	121.00	0.00	121.00	0.00%
		For each species of any Dangerous Wild Animal if applicable	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	55.00	0.00	55.00	0.00%
		Animals as pets	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire Di	istrict Council - Fees and Ch	arges as at Apri	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Animals as pets	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	90.00	0.00	90.00	0.00%
	Hiring out Horses	0 - 5 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	132.00	0.00	132.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	231.00	0.00	231.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals Application Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals Licence Fee	1 Year	D	Apr-23	N	275.00	0.00	275.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	187.00	0.00	187.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	242.00	0.00	242.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals Licence Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	297.00	0.00	297.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	231.00	0.00	231.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	264.00	0.00	264.00	0.00%

Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		25+ Animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	330.00	0.00	330.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
		0 - 5 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	90.00	0.00	90.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		6 - 25 Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	110.00	0.00	110.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	165.00	0.00	165.00	0.00%
		25+ Animals	Re - Inspect	D	Apr-23	N	132.00	0.00	132.00	0.00%
	Exhibiting / Performing Animals	Any number of animals Application Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	143.00	0.00	143.00	0.00%
		Any number of animals Licence Fee	3 Year	D	Apr-23	N	154.00	0.00	154.00	0.00%
		Any number of animals	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	132.00	0.00	132.00	0.00%
	Dangerous Wild Animals	1 Species Application Fee	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	434.50	0.00	434.50	0.00%
		(Additional species on application) per each species	2 Year	D	Apr-23	N	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
		1 Species	Licence Variation	D	Apr-23	N	214.50	0.00	214.50	0.00%
		(Additional species on variation) per each species	Licence Variation	D		N	60.00	0.00	60.00	0.00%
					Apr-23					
	Zoo licences	Administration fee	per application		Apr-23	N	54.18	0.00	54.18	0.00%

Service	Element	Detail		Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
								£	£	£	%
		Officer time	per application			Apr-23	N	49.00	0.00	49.00	0.00%
		Where a zoo licensed premise fails to meet the terms and conditions of the licence, additional charges may be levied at the time of renewal of the licence Additional Fees from third parties, e.g. veterinary surgeon's fee,	per visit		D	Apr-23	N	49.00	0.00	49.00	0.00%
		specialist advisor fee; recharged in full									
	Street Trading	Street Trading Consents - 1 Day			D	Apr-23	N	62.50	0.00	62.50	0.00%
		Street Trading Consents - 1 Month			D	Apr-23	N	232.45	0.00	232.45	0.00%
		Street Trading Consents - 6 Months			D	Apr-23	N	1,274.75	0.00	1,274.75	0.00%
		Street Trading Consents - Annual			D	Apr-23	N	1,996.00	0.00	1,996.00	0.00%
		Street Trading Consents - Seasonal			D	Apr-23	N	646.50	0.00	646.50	0.00%
		Street Trading Licences			D	Apr-23	N	1,794.70	0.00	1,794.70	0.00%
	Scrap dealers income	Site licence	Every 3 years		D	Apr-23	N	448.70	0.00	448.70	0.00%
		Mobile collector	Every 3 years		D	Apr-23	N	308.15	0.00	308.15	0.00%
		Collectors licence with existing licence with another LA			D	Apr-23	N	270.30	0.00	270.30	0.00%
		Variation of licence (person)			D	Apr-23	N	113.50	0.00	113.50	0.00%
ınd Charge	es - Questions 16, 21 & 22 are set	by County, but have not been approved yet.									
	Land Charges	Basic search fee			S/D		N	128.00	0.00	148.50	13.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
		Basic commercial search fee		S/D		N	171.34	0.00	200.50	13.00%
		LLC1	Several parcels of land	D		N	25.50	0.00	25.50	0.00%
			plus each additional parcel of land	D		N	7.00	0.00	7.00	0.00%
		Residential CON 29R	One parcel of land	D		S	102.50	20.50	123.00	16.00%
			Several parcels of land - each additional parcel	D		S	28.00	5.60	33.60	0.00%
		Commercial CON 29R	One parcel of land	D		S	145.83	29.17	175.00	15.00%
			Several parcels of land - each additional parcel	D		S	57.80	11.56	69.36	0.00%
		CON 290				S	6.42	1.28	7.70	7.00%
			Question 8	D		S	15.00	3.00	18.00	88.00%
			Question 16 (County)	D		S	17.00	3.40	20.40	31.00%
			Question 21 (County)	D		S	17.00	3.40	20.40	31.00%
			Question 22 (County)	D		S	29.00	5.80	34.80	38.00%
		Solicitors own enquiry	Each	D		S	12.72	2.54	15.26	39.00%
		Copies of Section 106 Town & Country Planning Act 1990 documents o	r Per document	D		N	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
		similar Admin Fee (only applicable to individual CON29 data questions)		D		S	4.50	0.90	5.40	New Charge
		Plan Check Request Fee		D		S	12.50	2.50	15.00	New Charge
Electoral Re	egistration									
	Statutory fees	Open register - data	Admin	S		N	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
			plus per thousand entries(or part)	S		N	1.50	0.00	1.50	0.00%
		Open register - paper	Admin	S		N	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%

		Huntingdonshire District	Council - Fees and Charge	s as at April	2024					
Service	Element	Detail	Rate per	Statutory (S) Discretionary (D)	Date of last change	VAT *	Net charge	VAT	Total Charge	% Change from 2023/24
							£	£	£	%
			plus per thousand entries(or part)	S		N	5.00	0.00	5.00	0.00%
		These rates of charge equally apply to the sale of monthly alterations to	the electoral register.							
		Overseas electors - data	Admin	S		N	20.00	0.00	20.00	0.00%
			plus per 100 entries(or part)	S		N	1.50	0.00	1.50	0.00%
		Overseas electors - paper	Admin	S		N	10.00	0.00	10.00	0.00%
			plus per 100 entries(or part)	S		N	5.00	0.00	5.00	0.00%

* Key to VAT Indicators

S = Standard Rated

N = Non-Business (outside scope of VAT)

Z = Zero Rated

E = Exempt

Service	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		t	%

Leisure & Health

SWIMMING

CASUAL		
Swim Session (under 3's)	0.00	0.00%
Swim Session (3 to 15 years)	3.40	6.00%
Swim Session (16 to 59 years)	5.20	8.00%
Aqua Classes (Aquafit / Aqua Natal)	6.50	18.00%
Family Swim Pass (2 adults and 3 children)	16.00	7.00%
Swim Session (Nonmem adult)	6.50	8.00%
SWIM MEMBERSHIPS		
Monthly Aqua Membership (Student)	17.60	7.00%

rvice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
	Monthly Arya Mancharabia (46, and 60, years)	28.00	8.00%
	Monthly Aqua Membership (16+ and 60+ years)	25.20	8.00%
	Monthly Aqua Membership Business (16+ and 60+ years) Annual Aqua Membership (16+ and 60+ years)	286.00	8.00%
	Annual Aqua Membership Business (16+ years)	257.00	8.00%
	30 day swim pass	35.50	8.00%
	Lifeguard	21.40	7.00%
		21110	, 199 / 9
	JUNIOR & BABY SWIMMING LESSONS		
	30 minutes - Monthly Direct Debit	32.30	8.00%
	45 minutes - Monthly Direct Debit	45.20	7.00%
	60 minutes - Monthly Direct Debit	58.85	7.00%
	30 minutes - 15 Week Block Cash	8.60	8.00%
	45 minutes - 15 Week Block Cash	11.40	7.00%
	60 minutes - 15 Week Block Cash	15.20	7.00%
	30 min crash course	7.60	7.00%
	45 min crash course	11.40	7.00%
	360 min crash course	15.20	7.00%

ice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
	ADULT SWIM LESSONS		1
	60 minutes - Pay As You Go	14.00	8.00%
	30 minutes - Block (per lesson)	6.70	7.00%
	45 minutes - Block (per lesson)	9.70	8.00%
	60 minutes - Block (per lesson)	12.40	8.00%
	PRIVATE LESSONS]
	1 to 1 Private Lesson (30 minutes)	23.10	7.00%
	2 to 1 Private Lesson (30 minutes)	32.30	8.00%
	DRYSIDE AND OUTDOOR ACTIVITIES		
	LEO'S FUNZONE		
	Under 1's	0.00	0.00%
	1 to 9 years (Huntingdon)	2.50	(50.00%)

ce Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/2
	£	%
Concessionary Membership	0.00	0.00%
ROLLER SKATING		
Roller Skating Session (St Ives)	5.30	6.00%
Roller Skating Session (St Neots)	5.30	6.00%
TENPIN BOWLING		
2 person bowling session	11.80	7.00%
4 person bowling session	23.60	7.00%
6 person bowling session	35.50	8.00%
60 minute bowling	148.00	8.00%
90 minute bowling	207.00	

е	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
Fitness Class Pass		58.00	7.00%
Fitness Class (50 minutes)		6.40	7.00%
Fitness Class (30 minutes)		4.30	8.00%
Fitness Class (50 minutes) - I	lon Member	7.50	7.00%
Fitness Class (30 minutes) - I		5.30	6.00%
Teen Fitness Class (11 to 15	years)	3.00	7.00%
Teen Fitness Class (11 to 15	years) - Non Member	3.70	6.00%
Right Start classes		4.50	18.00%
Cyclone stand alone DD		18.80	7.00%
Cyclone session		4.20	5.00%
Cyclone session - Non Memb	er	5.30	6.00%
TABLE TENNIO		T	l
TABLE TENNIS	ahla	7.50	7.00%
Table Tennis (anytime) - per		7.50	
Table Tennis (anytime) - per	adie - Non Member	8.50	6.00%

rvice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
	Squash Court (anytime)	8.50	6.00%
	Squash Court (anytime) - Non Member	10.20	7.00%
	Squash Pass (block of 5 squash courts)	43.00	8.00%
	Tennis Court (anytime) 1hr Tennis Court (anytime) 1hr - Non Member Tennis Court (anytime) 1.5hrs	8.50 10.70	6.00% 7.00%
	Tennis Court (anytime) 1.5hrs Tennis Court (anytime) 1.5hrs - Non Member	10.70 12.80	7.00% 7.00%
	Tennis Court (annual pass)	43.00	8.00%
			1
	BADMINTON COURTS		
	Badminton Court (anytime)	11.80	7.00%
	Badminton Court (anytime) - Non Member	16.00	7.00%
	Badminton Pass (block of 5 badminton courts)	59.20	8.00%
	Courts for kids (up to 18!)	3.20	7.00%

ce	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	%
		14.00	1 7,000
	Short Tennis Short Tennis - Non Member	11.80 16.00	7.00% 7.00%
	POHOLE LEHINIS - MON MENIDEN	10.00	7.00%
	SPORTS HALL		
	Huntingdon - Whole Hall (3 courts)	51.50	7.00%
	Ramsey - Whole Hall (3 courts)	51.50	7.00%
	St Ives - Whole Hall (6 courts)	80.80	8.00%
	St Ives - Half Hall (3 courts)	45.40	8.00%
	St Neots - Whole Hall (5 courts)	70.00	8.00%
	NETBALL COURTS		
	St Ives - Netball Court	26.90	8.00%
	OUTDOOR SYNTHETIC PITCHES		
	Huntingdon - 3G 5-a-side Pitch	37.60	7.00%
	Ramsey - 3G quarter	35.50	8.00%

70.00 97.00 97.00	% 8.00% 8.00%
97.00	
97.00	
	8.00%
70.00	8.00%
37.60	7.00%
70.00	8.00%
54.00	8.00%
35.50	8.00%
70.00	8.00%
97.00	8.00%
41.00	8.00%
21.50	8.00%
	70.00 54.00 35.50 70.00 97.00 41.00

ce	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
Cricket Net (si	ngle)	8.50	6.00%
	ngle) - Non Member	10.70	7.00%
Cricket Green		118.00	7.00%
Athletics Arena	a (without set-up)	39.60	7.00%
Athletics Arena	a (with set-up)	52.50	7.00%
annual track pa	ass	37.50	7.00%
NEW ME	MBERSHIPS		7
One Plan		16.10	7.00%
Student Induct	ion	16.10	7.00%
Joluueni muuci		3.20	7.00%
Self-employed	FT - Session rate 50 mins		8.00%
Self-employed	PT - Session rate 60 mins	6.50	0.0070

rvice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
ı	Monthly Direct Debit	43.00	8.00%
	Monthly Direct Debit - Joint	75.50	8.00%
	Annual	455.50	7.00%
	Annual - Joint	750.00	7.00%
	Business - single Monthly Direct Debit	38.70	8.00%
	Business - Joint Monthly Direct Debit	70.00	8.00%
	Business - Annual	398.50	8.00%
	Business - Joint Annual	646.50	8.00%
	Corporate - Annual	365.00	7.00%
	OLAL Platinum DD	35.00	4.00%
	with a campaign applied	29.00	0.00%
	with a concessionary applied	22.50	0.00%

ice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
	Business - Annual	336.50	7.00%
	Casual gym sess PEAK	8.10	8.00%
	Monthly Direct Debit Annual Business - Monthly Direct Debit Business - Annual	320.00 23.10 289.00	7.00% 7.00% 7.00%
	Business - Annual	289.00	7.00%
	Casual gym sess PEAK	5.90	7.00%
	STUDENT (Huntingdon, St Ives & St Neots)		
	STUDENT (Huntingdon, St Ives & St Neots) Monthly Direct Debit	26.90	8.00%
		26.90 4.30	8.00% 8.00%

9	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/2
		£	%
[STUDENT (Ramsey)]
	Monthly Direct Debit	21.50	8.00%
	Casual	3.70	6.00%
- 1	O I/DII - (40')		
Ľ	Casual (Block of 10 sessions)	37.80	8.00%
_	OLD MEMBERSHIPS (BEFORE 1ST APRIL	,	8.00%
[OLD MEMBERSHIPS (BEFORE 1ST APRIL	2015)]
	OLD MEMBERSHIPS (BEFORE 1ST APRIL OFF PEAK MEMBERSHIP Single - Monthly Direct Debit	2015) 37.45	7.00%
	OLD MEMBERSHIPS (BEFORE 1ST APRIL OFF PEAK MEMBERSHIP Single - Monthly Direct Debit Single - Annual	2015) 37.45 382.00	7.00% 8.00%
	OLD MEMBERSHIPS (BEFORE 1ST APRIL OFF PEAK MEMBERSHIP Single - Monthly Direct Debit	2015) 37.45	7.00%

PREMIER

vice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	%
	Single - Monthly Direct Debit	43.00	8.00%
	Business Monthly Direct Debit	38.70	8.00%
	Single - Annual	454.75	7.00%
	Joint - Annual (family advantage?)	747.90	7.00%
	Premier Business Annual	395.90	7.00%
			-
	GYM ONLY]
	Single - Monthly Direct Debit	39.80	8.00%
	Single - Annual	395.90	7.00%
	Joint - Monthly Direct Debit	64.20	7.00%
	Joint - Annual	642.00	7.00%

Service	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	%

CHILDREN'S PARTIES

LEO'S FUNZONE		
Leo's Funzone Party	3.70	6.00%
Exclusive Hire (one hour) up to 40 children	160.50	7.00%
Exclusive Hire (two hours) up to 40 children	215.00	8.00%

HUNTINGDON		
Leo's Bouncy Kingdom (up to 5 years) up to 40 children	118.00	7.00%
Floats Fun Pool Party (all ages) up to 40 children	118.00	7.00%
Inflatable Fun Pool Party (under 8's) up to 35 children	145.00	7.00%
Inflatable Fun Pool Party (8+ years) up to 45 children	145.00	7.00%
Indoor Football Party (all ages) up to 25 children	58.80	7.00%
Outdoor Football Party (5 to 12 years) up to 25 children	37.50	7.00%
Roller Skating Party (all ages) up to 40 children	118.00	7.00%

ice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	%
			1
	RAMSEY		
	Floats Fun Pool Party (all ages) up to 55 children	118.00	7.00%
	Inflatable Fun Pool Party (8+ years) up to 40 children	145.00	7.00%
	Bouncy Castle & Soft Play (up to 5 years) up to 30 children	118.00	7.00%
	Party Food Area	27.00	8.00%
	indoor football party	58.80	7.00%
	ST IVES		
	Inflatable Fun Pool Party (8+ years) up to 40 children	145.00	7.00%
	Floats Fun Pool Party (all ages) up to 65 children	118.00	7.00%
	Roller Skating Party (all ages) up to 40 children	118.00	7.00%
	Bouncy Castle Party (4+ years) up to 30 children	145.00	7.00%
	Indoor Football Party (all ages) up to 40 children	58.80	7.00%
	Outdoor Football Party (all ages) up to XX people	37.50	7.00%

vice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	%
	ST NEOTS		
	Floats Fun Pool Party (all ages) up to 80 children	118.00	7.00%
	Inflatable Fun Pool Party (under 8's) up to 50 children	155.00	7.00%
	Inflatable Fun Pool Party (8+ years) up to 70 children	155.00	7.00%
	Snake SLide/extra lifeguard	10.70	7.00%
	Indoor Football Party (all ages) up to 30 children	58.80	7.00%
	Outdoor Football Party (all ages) up to 30 children	37.50	7.00%
	Roller Skating Party (6+ years) up to 50 children	118.00	7.00%
	Bouncy Castle & Soft Play (2 to 8 years) up to 30 children	118.00	7.00%
	ACTIVE LIFESTYLES Walking Sports	3.30	0.00%
	Walking Sports Pass	31.00	0.00%
	Active and Able	3.00	20.00%
	Mini - Movers (play and move sessions) (Small site)	1.00	0.00%
	Mini - Movers (play and move sessions) (Large site)	2.00	0.00%

ervice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	<u> </u>
	Mini -Dribblers (sports sessions)	3.00	0.00%
	PEDALs	3.20	7.00%
			0.00 70
	Impressions - DD Membership (Gym, Swim) - SOLO ANY SITE	17.50	0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIMF) - ADULT	2.50	
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - ADULT Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR	2.50 2.00	0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR	2.50 2.00 7.50	
		2.00	0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY) Gym 10 Session Pass	2.00 7.50	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY)	2.00 7.50 20.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY) Gym 10 Session Pass Swim - Adult - Pay as you Go	2.00 7.50 20.00 0.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY) Gym 10 Session Pass Swim - Adult - Pay as you Go Swim - Junior - Pay as you Go	2.00 7.50 20.00 0.00 0.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY) Gym 10 Session Pass Swim - Adult - Pay as you Go Swim - Junior - Pay as you Go Swim - Under 3 - Pay as you Go	2.00 7.50 20.00 0.00 0.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY) Gym 10 Session Pass Swim - Adult - Pay as you Go Swim - Junior - Pay as you Go Swim - Under 3 - Pay as you Go Swim - Family Indoor Court Hire (Badminton Etc.)	2.00 7.50 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
	Impressions - Pay as you Go (DAYTIME) - JUNIOR Impressions - Induction (PAYG or Timed Product Users ONLY) Gym 10 Session Pass Swim - Adult - Pay as you Go Swim - Junior - Pay as you Go Swim - Under 3 - Pay as you Go Swim - Family	2.00 7.50 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

vice	Element	Total Charge	Change from 2023/24
		£	%
	10 Session Pass - Group Exercise Class (D/T)	20.00	0.00%
	•		-
	10 Session Pass – Walking Sports	20.00	0.00%
	10 Session Pass – Walking Sports Cyclone (Daytime)	20.00	0.00% 0.00%
	Cyclone (Daytime)	0.00	0.00%
	Cyclone (Daytime) Walking Sports	0.00 2.50	0.00% 0.00%
	Cyclone (Daytime) Walking Sports Exercise Referral Daytime	0.00 2.50 20.00	0.00% 0.00% 0.00%